

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWA

Project D:

P00551507 MN

1X-126

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

May 05, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR Secretary MARK A. VILLAR

This Department

CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, endorsing the request of **District Engineer Aminodin P. Maniri, Zamboanga del Norte 1**st **District engineering Office** for the **modification** of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit; ಠ the memorandum dated 9 April 2021 of **DPWH Region** X Director

₱2,000,000.00	Total:	1	P2,000,000.00	Total:		
₱ 20,000.00		EAO	₱ 20,000.00	ł	EAO	^
₱ 1,980,000.00	P 23,571.43 / Square meter	Construction of Steel Bridge 84.0 Square meters	P 1,980,000.00	,	Construction of Steel Bridge 9:00 Square meters	
Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Allocation	Unit Cost	Type of Work/ Physical Target	4
6 Sitio Malup mboanga del	Construction of Hanging Foot Bridge in Purok 6 Sitio Malupiz, Construction of Hanging Foot Bridge in Purok 6 Sitio Malupiz, Barangay Denoman, Pres. Manuel Roxas, Zamboanga del Norte	Consruction of Hang Barangay Denoman	urok 6 Sitio Malupiz, as, Zamboanga del	ing Foot Bridge in P , Pres. Manuel Rox	Construction of Hanging Foot Bridge in Purok 6 Sitio Malupiz, Barangay Denoman, Pres. Manuel Roxas, Zamboanga del Norte	
ges - Local Br	Local Program - Local - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Bridges - Local Infrastructure Program	Local Program - Local - Local F - Local Infrastructure Program	and Bridges - Local	cal - Local Roads a structure Program	Local Program - Local - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Bridges - Local Infrastructure Program	
				200563000 - 1507MN	Project ID: P00551507MN	
		Project Description	Project			
	As Modified		al	As per GAA/Original	A	

Justification:

- Modification is requested to establish the quantified physical target of the project based on the released allocation as determined from the approved Program of Works and Detailed Engineering Design (DED) plans. The FY 2021 GAA covers only up to the construction of Pier "1" and Pier "2" including the anchor block (dead man)
- at each pier. It does not include the construction of steel superstructure (steel wire ropes and deck).
- Please see attached project justification of the unit cost signed and submitted by the Regional Director

hence, approval hereof is recommended. Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

AGENIO'S

PAID

Secretary

MARK A. VILLAR

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary WIN1G02978